
Question on Notice
No. 206

Asked on 23 April 2009


MR HORAN asked the Deputy Premier and Minister for Health (MR LUCAS)-

QUESTION:

With reference to the businesses who paid to attend the last annual state conference of the Labor Party and who had been granted access to the Deputy Premier—

(1) Which were lobbyist businesses or acting as lobbyists for other businesses or project proponents?


(2) Of those identified in (1) who were they acting for?

(3) Of those identified in (2) what projects were discussed?

ANSWER:

I thank the Honourable member for the question.

The ALP State Conference is arranged and managed by the State office of the ALP.

The invitation and attendance of industry and business to the conference as part of the business partnership program is also manged by the ALP and is not a function of the ministerial office.

